The Performance Security shall be returned, without interest after the end of the 

Empanelment period.  The mode of payment shall be shared with empaneled bidders. 

1.7 Bid Processing Fee:  

All bidders shall pay a non refundable bid processing fee of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty-Five Thousand 

only) in Bank account as given in para 1.6, failing which the bid shall not be considered 

responsive. This shall be non refundable. 

1.8 Amendments 
(1) All amendments / corrigenda will only be published on the e-tender website 

https://sdcl.ewizard.in and website of SDCL/SMFC LTD https://sdclindia.com/main-